



ODC-14

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Via Video Conference]

AP/1/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.
Versus
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 13th January, 2022

Appearance:
Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.

The Court: **AP/1/2022**

This is an application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. The respondent is represented and prays for directions to file an affidavit. Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed within three weeks from date. Reply, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 14th February, 2022.

GA/1/2022

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner. Let this matter appear on 24th January, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)