



2026:CHC-OS:206

ODC-6

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In AP/1/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.
Vs
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 2nd February, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Pratik Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Adv.
Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Baid, Adv.

The Court : An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

Let this matter appear on 14 February, 2022.

Re: AP 1 of 2022

The time to file Affidavit in Opposition is extended by a period of three weeks from date. Reply, if any, one week thereafter.

Let AP 1 of 2022 appear on 14 March, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)