



2026:CHC-OS:206

OCD-65

ORDER SHEET

IA NO: GA/1/2022

In

AP-COM/245/2024

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.  
VS  
NEO METALIKS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. (VC)*

*Mr. Pratik Ghose, Adv.*

*Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner*

*Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. C. Saraogi, Adv.*

*...for the respondent*

The Court: Heard the parties.

At the instance of the petitioner, let this matter appear on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)