



2026:CHC-OS:206

OCD-97 & 98

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

IA NO: GA/1/2022  
In  
AP-COM/245/2024

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.  
VS  
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

AND

EC/143/2021

NEO METALIKS LTD.  
VS  
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

Appearance:

*Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Adv.*

*Mr. Pratik Ghose, Adv.*

*Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner in Item No. 97*

*and respondent in Item No. 98*

*Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.*

*Mr. Dhruv Chaddha, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.*

*Mr. R. Dutt, Adv.*

*Mr. Mohilt Sharma, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*...for the respondent in Item No.97*

*and petitioner in Item No. 98*

The Court: Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in part.



For further hearing, let the matters stand adjourned till September 25, 2024 when, on consent of parties, it will be taken up at 12 noon.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

bp/R.Bhar