



2026:CHC-OS:206

OD-20& 21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2022
In AP-COM/245/2024

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.
Vs
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

EC/143/2021

NEO METALICKS LIMITED
Vs
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 17th January, 2025

The Court:- None appears for the parties at the time of call.

Let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)

SK.