



2026:CHC-OS:206

OD-9 wt.10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Commercial Division
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/245/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2022
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.
VS
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

WITH

EC/143/2021
NEO METALIKS LTD
VS
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 16th May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sidhartha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rishav Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Md. Danish Tashiv, Adv.

..for award holder.

Mr. Dhruv Chatterjee, Adv.

..for respondent.

The Court:- Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment till the month of July, 2025.

However, such long adjournment is refused.

In order to enable the petitioner to move its case, the matter is postponed till June 13, 2025, when it will be listed next under the same heading.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)